

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADLAN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 647 OF 2007

RAJU BABURAO GAIKWAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Inspite of the order of last chance, respondent has not filed
additional documents.

Issue summons for non-prosecution.

(M.P.BHADLAN)
Registrar

hj