

¼
ITEM NO.50

CHAMBER MATTER
COURT NO.5 SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 647 OF 2007

RAJU BABURAO GAIKWAD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

[SUMMONS FOR NON-PROSECUTION]

Date: 02/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the State of
Maharashtra submits that additional documents shall be
filed within four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master